Shining Rock Winter Tour
Foxwoods Trip
June 4th & 5th 2017

Schedule

Sunday June 4th
Golf - Foxwoods Lake of Isles course - Tee times 9:00AM - 9:54AM

Lunch following golf at the Lake of Isles
Check into your hotel room after lunch - time TBD
5:45 PM Dinner, Drinks, and Bowling at the Foxwoods High Rollers Bowling Alleys
8:30 PM - ? - On your own for gambling and additional beverages, participation optional
Monday June 5th
36 holes at Connecticut National Golf Club
Morning tee times 8:00AM - 8:54AM
Lunch between rounds at Connecticut National (pay individually)

Afternoon tee times 12:30PM - 1:24PM

Dinner and Awards after golf at Connecticut National




Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016

Foxwoods - Lake of Isles - Sunday June 4th - Tee Times 9:00AM - 9:54AM

Match Handicap

Format

Team  TeeTime Player Tee
1 9:00AM Big Mike Silver
1 Kevin Silver
1 Donna Jade
1 Bob Silver
2 9:09AM Andrew Silver
2 Brooks Silver
2 Don N Silver
2 Peggy Jade
3 9:18AM Paul Silver
3 Mark L Silver
3 Kathy G Jade
3 Disco Copper
4 9:27AM Alex Silver
4 Mooch Silver
4 Jack M Copper
4 Jim G Silver
5 9:36AM Darren Silver
5 Mike McB Silver
5 Neil C Silver
5 Marc M Silver
6 9:45AM Dave F Silver
6 Dean Silver
6 Roger Copper
6 Mike P Copper
7 9:54AM Mark Silver
7 Tracey Jade
7 Chris G Silver
7 Peter Silver

6
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15
4
12
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25
7
6
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4
9
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16
7
9
16
19
6
10
14
17
8
10
12
15

$10 per player
2 net, plus -1 for 4 net pars

Team - 1st - $20 each, 2nd $17.50 each, 3rd $15 each
4th - $12.50 each
2 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - $10 each
Max recorded score - Gross ESC
All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
All winnings applied to your post golf lunch/drinks at Lake of Isles

Bowling - Foxwoods - Sunday June 4th - 5:45 - 8:30PM

Team
1

Lane Player
Alex

Marc M
Neil C
Darren

Peggy

[

Peter

Chris G
Mooch
Donna

Bob
Jim G
Kathy G
Paul
Don N

Big Mike
Kevin
Roger
Jack M
Andrew

Mark
Veronica
Dean
Brooks
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Dave F
Mike McB
Tracey
Disco
Mark L
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Format

S5 per player

2 Strings - Total Team Score - 1st $10 each

2 Strings - Total Team Score - 2nd $8 each

2 Strings - Total Team Score - 3rd $6 team
Non winning Individual 2 string high score - $5
Non winning Individual 1 string high score - $5
Non winning Individual 2 string low score - $5

For team event 4 player teams total score is multiplied by 1.25

Can only win 1 individual award

1st Tiebreaker - string totals starting with 1st string

2nd Tiebreaker - frame totals starting with 10th frame, 2nd string

All winnings applied to Monday post golf Dinner/drinks at CT National




Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016

Connecticut National - Monday June 5th AM - Tee Times 8:00-8:54AM

Team

Tee Time

Player

1
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8:00AM

8:09AM

8:18AM

8:27AM

8:36AM

8:45AM

8:54AM

Paul
Phil
Bob
JimG
Big Mike
Jack M
Roger
Peggy
Andrew
Mooch
Chris G
Mike P
Alex
Jack F
Kathy G
Peter
Darren
Dean
Neil C
Marc M
Dave F
Tracey
Brooks
Donna
Mark L
Ken
Don N
Disco

Tee

Blue
White
White
White

Blue
White
White

Gold

Blue
White
White
White

Blue

Blue

Gold
White

Blue
White
White
White

Blue

Gold
White

Gold

Blue
White
White
White

Match Handicap

Format

7
10
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6
14
14
25

4

9
12
17

4

8
13
15

7
10
16
19

6
10
12
16

6

9
14
21

$10 per player

"48" You must use 48 total net scores for the round

After each hole before teeing off on the next hole the team selects
how many net scores you will use from the previous hole.

Team - 1st - $20 each, 2nd $17.50 each, 3rd $15 each
4th - $12.50 each
2 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - $10 each
Max recorded score - Gross ESC
All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
All winnings applied to Monday post golf Dinner/drinks at CT National

Connecticut National - Monday June 5th - Modified Shotgun 12:30-1:24PM

Team

Tee Time Player

1
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12:30PM

12:39PM

12:48PM

12:57PM

1:06PM

1:15PM

1:24PM

Paul
Phil
Bob
JimG
Big Mike
Jack M
Roger
Peggy
Andrew
Mooch
Chris G
Mike P
Mike McB
Jack F
Kathy G
Peter
Mark
Dean
Neil C
Marc M
Dave F
Tracey
Brooks
Donna
Mark L
Ken
Don N
Disco

Tee

Blue
White
White
White

Blue
White
White

Gold

Blue
White
White
White
White

Blue

Gold
White

Blue
White
White
White

Blue

Gold
White

Gold

Blue
White
White
White

Match Handicap

Format

7
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6
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9
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17

9

8
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15

8
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16
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6
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12
16

6

9
14
21

$10 per player
1 Gross + all net birdies & eagles
Team - 1st - $20 each, 2nd $17.50 each, 3rd $15 each
4th - $12.50 each
2 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - $10 each
Max recorded score - Gross ESC
All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
All winnings applied to Monday post golf Dinner/drinks at CT National




Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016
Players / Handicaps / Tee Assignments / Event Fees

Tee Assignments

Roommate Hdcp Index Match Hdcp | Event Fees FW CTN CTN
Alex Mooch 4.3 4 25 Silver Blue
Andrew Single 4.3 4 35 Silver Blue Blue
Big Mike Brooks 5.5 6 35 Silver Blue Blue
Bob Paul 15.3 15 35 Silver White White
Brooks Big Mike 12.1 12 35 Silver White White
Chris G Mike McB 11.9 12 35 Silver White White
Dave F Tracey 5.9 6 35 Silver Blue Blue
Dean Darren 10.2 10 35 Silver White White
Don N Single 14.1 14 35 Silver White White
Donna Kathy G 16.3 16 35 Jade Gold Gold
Jack M Single 13.8 14 35 Copper White White
JimG Single 15.6 16 35 Silver White White
Kathy G Donna 13.3 13 35 Jade Gold Gold
Kevin Single 6.4 6 15 Silver
Mark Veronica 7.7 8 25 Silver Blue
Mike McB Chris G 8.5 9 25 Silver White
Mike P Single 16.9 17 30 Copper White White
Mooch Alex 8.9 9 35 Silver White White
Paul Bob 6.7 7 35 Silver Blue Blue
Peter Single 15.1 15 35 Silver White White
Roger Single 13.6 14 35 Copper White White
Tracey Dave F 9.8 10 35 Jade Gold Gold
Peggy Single 24.5 25 35 Jade Gold Gold
Disco Mark L 213 21 35 Copper White White
Marc M Neil 19 19 35 Silver White White
Neil C Marc M 15.9 16 35 Silver White White
Darren Dean 6.8 7 25 Silver Blue
Mark L Disco 6 6 35 Silver Blue Blue
Jack F Golf Only 8.1 8 20 Blue Blue
Ken Golf Only 8.9 9 20 White White
Phil Golf Only 9.7 10 20 White White
Veronica Mark Bowling Only 5




Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016
Course Information

Foxwoods - Lake of Isles

Lake of Isles is located adjacent to Foxwoods Resort Casino.

Across from the entrance to the Grand Pequot Tower.

SPECIAL NOTE: If you are using a GPS, please use Foxwoods Resort Casino address
Foxwoods Resort Casino

350 Trolley Line Boulevard

Mashantucket, CT 06338-3777

888-475-3746

http://www.lakeofisles.com/index.php

Connecticut National Golf Club
136 Chase Road

Putnam, CT 06260

860-928-7748

Connecticut National is about a 45 minute drive from Foxwoods

http://connecticutnational.foreuphosting4.com/golf/

Rates:
18 holes with Cart - $49 for 1st round, 2nd round $19 cart fee only



http://www.lakeofisles.com/index.php
http://connecticutnational.foreuphosting4.com/golf/

Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016

Course - Yardage / Slope / Rating

Lake of Isles

Black —7300-75.8 /143
Gold—-6717-72.8/135

Silver — 6005 - 70.9 / 130
Copper —5569-67.4 /121
Jade (ladies) — 4937 -69.0/ 127

Connecticut National
Black—6935-72.9/133
Blue—6321-70.5/128

White - 5913 - 68.4 / 123

Gold (ladies) — 5002 - 69.2 / 119




