Shining Rock Winter Tour Foxwoods Trip June 4th & 5th 2017

<u>Schedule</u>

Sunday June 4th

Golf - Foxwoods Lake of Isles course - Tee times 9:00AM - 9:54AM

Lunch following golf at the Lake of Isles

Check into your hotel room after lunch - time TBD

5:45 PM Dinner, Drinks, and Bowling at the Foxwoods High Rollers Bowling Alleys

8:30 PM - ? - On your own for gambling and additional beverages, participation optional

Monday June 5th

36 holes at Connecticut National Golf Club

Morning tee times 8:00AM - 8:54AM Lunch between rounds at Connecticut National (pay individually) Afternoon tee times 12:30PM - 1:24PM

Dinner and Awards after golf at Connecticut National

Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016

Foxwoods	- Lake of Is	sles - Sunday J	une 4th - Tee Tim	nes 9:00AM - 9:54A	M
Team	Tee Time	Player	<u>Tee</u>	Match Handicap	Format
1	9:00AM	Big Mike	Silver	6	\$10 per player
1		Kevin	Silver	6	2 net, plus -1 for 4 net pars
1		Donna	Jade	16	
1		Bob	Silver	15	Team - 1st - \$20 each, 2nd \$17.50 each, 3rd \$15 each
2	9:09AM	Andrew	Silver	4	4th - \$12.50 each
2		Brooks	Silver	12	2 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - \$10 each
2		Don N	Silver	14	Max recorded score - Gross ESC
2		Peggy	Jade	25	All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
3	9:18AM	Paul	Silver	7	All winnings applied to your post golf lunch/drinks at Lake of Isles
3		Mark L	Silver	6	
3		Kathy G	Jade	13	
3		Disco	Copper	21	
4	9:27AM	Alex	Silver	4	
4		Mooch	Silver	9	
4		Jack M	Copper	14	
4		Jim G	Silver	16	
5	9:36AM	Darren	Silver	7	
5		Mike McB	Silver	9	
5		Neil C	Silver	16	
5		Marc M	Silver	19	
6	9:45AM	Dave F	Silver	6	
6		Dean	Silver	10	
6		Roger	Copper	14	
6		Mike P	Copper	17	
7	9:54AM	Mark	Silver	8	
7		Tracey	Jade	10	
7		Chris G	Silver	12	
7		Peter	Silver	15	

Bowling -	ing - Foxwoods - Sunday June 4th - 5:45 - 8:30PM								
Team	Lane	<u>Player</u>	Format						
1	1	Alex	\$5 per player						
1	1	Marc M	2 Strings - Total Team Score - 1st \$10 each						
1	1	Neil C	2 Strings - Total Team Score - 2nd \$8 each						
1	1	Darren	2 Strings - Total Team Score - 3rd \$6 team						
1	1	Peggy	Non winning Individual 2 string high score - \$5						
2	2	Peter	Non winning Individual 1 string high score - \$5						
2	2	Chris G	Non winning Individual 2 string low score - \$5						
2	2	Mooch							
2	2	Donna	For team event 4 player teams total score is multiplied by 1.25						
3	3	Bob	Can only win 1 individual award						
3	3	Jim G	1st Tiebreaker - string totals starting with 1st string						
3	3	Kathy G	2nd Tiebreaker - frame totals starting with 10th frame, 2nd string						
3	3	Paul	All winnings applied to Monday post golf Dinner/drinks at CT National						
3	3	Don N							
4	4	Big Mike							
4	4	Kevin							
4	4	Roger							
4	4	Jack M							
4	4	Andrew							
5	5	Mark							
5	5	Veronica							
5	5	Dean							
5	5	Brooks							
6	6	Dave F							

5 5 Brooks	
6 6 Dave F	
6 6 Mike McB	
6 6 Tracey	
6 6 Disco	
6 6 Mark L	

Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016

Connecticut National - Monday June 5th AM - Tee Times 8:00-8:54AM								
<u>Team</u>	<u>Tee Time</u>	Player	<u>Tee</u>	Match Handicap	Format			
1	8:00AM	Paul	Blue	7	\$10 per player			
1		Phil	White	10	"48" You must use 48 total net scores for the round			
1		Bob	White	15	After each hole before teeing off on the next hole the team selects			
1		Jim G	White	16	how many net scores you will use from the previous hole.			
2	8:09AM	Big Mike	Blue	6				
2		Jack M	White	14	Team - 1st - \$20 each, 2nd \$17.50 each, 3rd \$15 each			
2		Roger	White	14	4th - \$12.50 each			
2		Peggy	Gold	25	2 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - \$10 each			
3	8:18AM	Andrew	Blue	4	Max recorded score - Gross ESC			
3		Mooch	White	9	All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole			
3		Chris G	White	12	All winnings applied to Monday post golf Dinner/drinks at CT National			
3		Mike P	White	17				
4	8:27AM	Alex	Blue	4				
4		Jack F	Blue	8				
4		Kathy G	Gold	13				
4		Peter	White	15				
5	8:36AM	Darren	Blue	7				
5		Dean	White	10				
5		Neil C	White	16				
5		Marc M	White	19				
6	8:45AM	Dave F	Blue	6				
6		Tracey	Gold	10				
6		Brooks	White	12				
6		Donna	Gold	16				
7	8:54AM	Mark L	Blue	6				
7		Ken	White	9				
7		Don N	White	14				
7		Disco	White	21				

Connectic	ut National	- Monday Ju	ine 5th - Modified S	hotgun 12:30-1:2	4PM
Team	<u>Tee Time</u>	<u>Player</u>	<u>Tee</u>	Match Handicap	Format
1	12:30PM	Paul	Blue	7	\$10 per player
1		Phil	White	10	1 Gross + all net birdies & eagles
1		Bob	White	15	Team - 1st - \$20 each, 2nd \$17.50 each, 3rd \$15 each
1		Jim G	White	16	4th - \$12.50 each
2	12:39PM	Big Mike	Blue	6	2 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - \$10 each
2		Jack M	White	14	Max recorded score - Gross ESC
2		Roger	White	14	All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
2		Peggy	Gold	25	All winnings applied to Monday post golf Dinner/drinks at CT National
3	12:48PM	Andrew	Blue	4	
3		Mooch	White	9	
3		Chris G	White	12	
3		Mike P	White	17	
4	12:57PM	Mike McB	White	9	
4		Jack F	Blue	8	
4		Kathy G	Gold	13	
4		Peter	White	15	
5	1:06PM	Mark	Blue	8	
5		Dean	White	10	
5		Neil C	White	16	
5		Marc M	White	19	
6	1:15PM	Dave F	Blue	6	
6		Tracey	Gold	10	
6		Brooks	W/hito	12	

6		Brooks	White	12
6		Donna	Gold	16
7	1:24PM	Mark L	Blue	6
7		Ken	White	9
7		Don N	White	14
7		Disco	White	21

Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016 Players / Handicaps / Tee Assignments / Event Fees

					Tee Assignments		
	Roommate	Hdcp Index	Match Hdcp	Event Fees	FW	CTN	CTN
Alex	Mooch	4.3	4	25	Silver	Blue	
Andrew	Single	4.3	4	35	Silver	Blue	Blue
Big Mike	Brooks	5.5	6	35	Silver	Blue	Blue
Bob	Paul	15.3	15	35	Silver	White	White
Brooks	Big Mike	12.1	12	35	Silver	White	White
Chris G	Mike McB	11.9	12	35	Silver	White	White
Dave F	Tracey	5.9	6	35	Silver	Blue	Blue
Dean	Darren	10.2	10	35	Silver	White	White
Don N	Single	14.1	14	35	Silver	White	White
Donna	Kathy G	16.3	16	35	Jade	Gold	Gold
Jack M	Single	13.8	14	35	Copper	White	White
Jim G	Single	15.6	16	35	Silver	White	White
Kathy G	Donna	13.3	13	35	Jade	Gold	Gold
Kevin	Single	6.4	6	15	Silver		
Mark	Veronica	7.7	8	25	Silver		Blue
Mike McB	Chris G	8.5	9	25	Silver		White
Mike P	Single	16.9	17	30	Copper	White	White
Mooch	Alex	8.9	9	35	Silver	White	White
Paul	Bob	6.7	7	35	Silver	Blue	Blue
Peter	Single	15.1	15	35	Silver	White	White
Roger	Single	13.6	14	35	Copper	White	White
Tracey	Dave F	9.8	10	35	Jade	Gold	Gold
Peggy	Single	24.5	25	35	Jade	Gold	Gold
Disco	Mark L	21.3	21	35	Copper	White	White
Marc M	Neil	19	19	35	Silver	White	White
Neil C	Marc M	15.9	16	35	Silver	White	White
Darren	Dean	6.8	7	25	Silver	Blue	
Mark L	Disco	6	6	35	Silver	Blue	Blue
Jack F	Golf Only	8.1	8	20		Blue	Blue
Ken	Golf Only	8.9	9	20		White	White
Phil	Golf Only	9.7	10	20		White	White
Veronica	Mark	Bowling Only		5			

Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016 Course Information

Foxwoods - Lake of Isles

Lake of Isles is located adjacent to Foxwoods Resort Casino. Across from the entrance to the Grand Pequot Tower. **SPECIAL NOTE**: If you are using a **GPS**, please use Foxwoods Resort Casino address Foxwoods Resort Casino 350 Trolley Line Boulevard Mashantucket, CT 06338-3777 888-475-3746

http://www.lakeofisles.com/index.php

Connecticut National Golf Club

136 Chase Road Putnam, CT 06260 860-928-7748

Connecticut National is about a 45 minute drive from Foxwoods

http://connecticutnational.foreuphosting4.com/golf/

Rates:

18 holes with Cart - \$49 for 1st round, 2nd round \$19 cart fee only

Shining Rock Winter Tour - Foxwoods Event - June 4th & 5th 2016 Course - Yardage / Slope / Rating

Lake of Isles Black – 7300 – 75.8 / 143 Gold – 6717 – 72.8 / 135 Silver – 6005 – 70.9 / 130 Copper – 5569 – 67.4 / 121 Jade (ladies) – 4937 – 69.0 / 127

Connecticut National Black – 6935 – 72.9 / 133 Blue – 6321 – 70.5 / 128 White - 5913 - 68.4 / 123 Gold (ladies) – 5002 – 69.2 / 119